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REPORT ON GEOLOGICAL MAPPING

SOUTH PART OF BLOCK "A" AT DEEP LAKE MINE
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RUSSELL G. REID 
1990-10-10

DEEPLK.GEO



CIT/JB GOLD MINES INC.

SUMMARY OF SAMPLES FROM DEEP LAKE CLAIMS NOS. SISM93795 TO 799 INCDUSIV

SAMPLE ASSAY 
NO. Oz./S.Ton

4136 0.002

4140 Tr
4141 Tr
4142 Tr
4143 Tr
4144 Tr
4145 Tr
4146 0.008
4147 0.002
4148 0.002
4149 0.012
4150 0.004
4151 0.004
4152 0.004
4153 0.002
4154 Tr
4155 0.006
4156 0.010
4157 0.006
4158 Tr
4159 Tr

No. of Cert, 
of Analysis

0762

0778
0778
0778
0778
0778
0811
0856
0856
0856
0856
0856
0856
0856
0856
0856
0856
0856
0856
0978
0978

Invoice 
No.

21 Samples 

Sample locations shown on plan 3-2

35325

35340
35340
35340
35340
35340
35385
35436
35436
35436
35436
35436
35436
35436
35436
35436
35436
35436
35436
35545
35545

$ Cost Per 
Sample

311.00
39.50
39.50
39.50
39.50
19.50

311.00
311.00
311.00
311.00
311.00,
311.00
311-00
311.00
311-00
311.00
311.00
311.00
311.00
311.00
311.00

3223.50

SAULT STE. MARIE MINING DIVISION 
RECEIVED

n 5 -MAR



APPENDIX I
l

Rock Assay Certificates
l

Sample Numbers

4136 
4140 - 4159

DEEPLK.GEO
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P.O. BOX 1 87, 
POJ 1KO

HAILEYBURY, ONTARIO

if

0762 

SAMPLE(S)OF: Rock

SAMPLE(S) FROM:

TEL: 672-3 1 07^ : ; 
FAX: (705)672.5843

DATE-
September 25, 1990 

RECEIVED: September 1990

Citadel
P.O. Qft2Q

Sample f

4133
34
35
36
37
38
39

4180
81
82
83

Oz. Gold

NOTE: * denotes being checked. 

** denotes checked.

0.002

O, .

IN ACCOROANCC WITH LONG.ESTABLISHED NORTH 
AMERICAN CUSTOM. UNLESS IT IS SPECIFICALLY STATED 
OTHERWISE COLD AND SILVER VALUES REPORTED ON 
THESE SHEETS HAVE NOT BEEN ADJUSTED TO COMPEN 
SATE FOR LOSSES AND CAINS INHERENT IN THE FIRE 

ASSAY PROCESS.

BELL-WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.
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ANALYTICAL LABOl
HAILEYBURY, ONTARIO ft^p&TEL: 672-31O7 ; ;;

5C^ FAX: (705)672-5843

ffl^rltfkatr of Analgata
N0- 0778

SAMPLE(S)OF: Fines ( 55)

DATE: September 27, 1990 

RECEIVED: September 1900

SAMPLE(S) FROM:
Citadel
Prolect: P.O. #9829

Sample f

4140
41
42
43
44

Oz. Gold

Trace 
Trace 
Trace 
Trace 
Trace

RECEIVED err 2 1390

Sample # Oz. Gold

NOTE: ** denotes checked.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH LONG-ESTABLISHED NORTH 
AMERICAN CUSTOM. UNLESS IT IS SPECIFICALLY STATED 
OTHERW-SE GOLD AND SILVER VALUES REPORTED ON 
THESE SHEETS HAVE NOT BEEN ADJUSTED TO COMPEN.
SATE fOR LOSSES AND GAINS INHERENT IN THE FIRE 

ASSAY PROCESS.

BELL-WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD,



Sample Preparation 
. ;#9829 . :



672-31O7;
672-5843 :

01? rttflrale nf Analgata
0811 

SAMPLE(S)OF: Rock

SAMPLE(S) FROM:

DATE: October 4, 1990 

RECEIVED: October 1990

Citadel

Sample f Oz. Gold

4145 Trace

IN ACCORDANCE WITH LONG-ESTABLISHED NORTH 
AMERICAN CUSTOM. UNLESS IT IS SPECIFICALLY STATED 
OTHfRW'SE COLD AND SILVER VALUES REPORTED ON 
THESE SHEETS HAVE NOT BEEN ADJUSTED TO COMPEN. 
SATE rpR LOSSES AND CAINS INHERENT IN THE FIRE 

ASSAY PROCESS.

BELL-WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.
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•pos^:

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

0811
-*-:-^"-i~W — *"

14. 
14

1 ' ;^ 
1

'^Ati-'- :- ;-'- •.--. ': "''.; ' -v ' :: v:;! ^fc^'v - -, - 
Sample Preparatiqm It || i 
P*0. '#9829 * f- "- ** V
..-; .-.:. -" . . . ..- . - - :

I^U *w
- -.'-i^^r.''.
: , - ̂ W9f ' *- f

Off*- VvYt* .
•'••- "'••-••^-•••- t^fc&jy^**; V xv^K^c^

COMMENTS:

Net 30 Days

:.s..3--

8.5001 
|2.50pi

154.00

ANCE WITH LONG-ESTABLISHED NORTH 
(STOM UNLESS IT IS SPECIFICALLY STATED 
;OLD AND SILVER VALUES REPORTED ON 
S HAVE NOT BEEN ADJUSTED TO COMPEN- 
3SSES AND CAINS INHERENT IN THE FIRE 

ASSAY PROCESS.

BELL-WHITE A NALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.



fc'Q^liiM^i -^ ^ '-'^S^fefe ^p|^iJ^i|ili^ii 
If DELlS^HITE^^

P.O. BOX 187.
1KO -

NO. 0856

SAMPLE(S) OF: Rock (30)

SAMPLE(S) FROM:

HAILEYBURY, ONTARIO

of Attaijjate

Citadel
Project: P.O. 9829

FAX: (7O5i 672-5843

DATE: October 16, 1990 

RECEIVED: October 1990

RECEIVED OCT 2 2 1990

Sample #

4146
47
48
49

4150
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Oz. Gold

0.008 
0.002 
0.002 
0.012 
0.004 
0.004 
0.004 
0.002 
Trace 
0.006 
0.010 
0.006

** denotes checked,

IN ACCORDANCC WITH LONG-CSTABUSHCO NORTH 
AMERICAN CUSTOM. UNLESS IT IS SPECIFICALLY STATED 
OTHERWISE COLD AND SILVER VALUES REPORTED ON 
THESE SHEETS HAVE NOT *EEN ADJUSTED TO COMPEN 
SATE FOR LOSSES AND CAINS INHERENT IN THE FIRE 

ASSAY PROCESS.

BEUU-WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.

Pen



'•: v:v '?W; ;
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QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

0856 30
30

1
1

AuAu -, -. :;"-'-.;- p '-' ; . ^ y ' . r'r-* *'/. -v -;-y 
Sample Preparation i || 4 
P.O. 19829 'V

COMMENTS:

Net 30 Days



ITE ANALYTICAL LATORIES LTD!
P.O. BOX 187. 
POJ 1KO

HAILEYBURY, ONTARIO TEL: 672-31O7;fe 
FAX: (7O5) 672-5843

Ql^rttfirate 0f Analgate
NO. 0978

SAMPLE(S)OF: Rock (48)

SAMPLE(S) FROM: "r ' R' ^eid ' Citadel
Magpie R

DATE: November 14, 1990 

RECEIVED: November 1990

Saiple l
Oz. Gold Au ppb Kg ppi Ho ppi Pb ppi In ppi Co ppi

415S 
4159

Trace 
Trace

IN ACCORDANCE WITH LONG-ESTABLISHED NORTH 
AMERICAN CUSTOM. UNLESS IT IS SPECIFICALLY STATED 
OTHERWISE COLD AND SILVER VALUES REPORTED ON 
THESE SHEETS HAVE NOT BEEN ADJUSTED TO COMPEN 
SATE FOR LOSSES AND GAINS INHERENT IN THE FIRE 

ASSAY PROCESS.

BELL-WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.



BELL-WHITE ^NLYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.
P.O. Box 187, 374 Browning St., Haileybury, Ontario POJ1KO

(705)672-3107

SOLD TO:

Citadel Gold Mines Inc. 
P. O. Box 54 
l\awa , Ontario, 
PUS 1KO

SHIP TO:

Same

INVOICE
NO.: 

DATE: 35545

11-14-90PAGE:

l of l

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

irp
097:.

COMMENTS:

36
48
A O

K
A; J
AM

4,000
8.5,00
2 . O O f i 
S . C? O l) 
i .00 O
l . ( : l ) O

1 . (i O O





LABORATORIES LTD.
374 Browning St., Hailoybury, Ontario 

(705)672-3107
POJ1KO

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

i-'At i.
P.O. l :-,-

PLEASE F?F7'
w i':: t

10-30-90

Li LTD. 
PC j 1KO

C i. L a d e l G o Id Mines I n c 
P. O. Box 54 
Wawa , On t a r i. o 
P O S l K O

StATEMENt DATE l ACCOUNT NO.

10-30-90 12
AMOUNT f,: -.Vi T i.:

DATE PAID CHEQUE NO.

BELL-WHITE

AMOUNT

^,iiJjj!iiHjWi|f

09-17-90
09-18-90
09-25-90
09-27-90
10-05-90
10-1.1 -90
10-16-90
10-19-90
10-26-90

AGE

AMOUNT

ftiliJifWaillBHI^ 1 BALANCE 1

35273
35277
35325
3534 0
35305
35412
3 5 4 3 6
35454
35407

Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice

1 nvoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice

Current: 31-60 Over 60

2,005.00 1,390.50 0.00

SSH^SI;
''•V';|;'.5;522^5.cU
' -,f .5::".;l:.'l 5 4"f:.rO u '

950.00
330.00

•^i^.54p^^OJy,

S;I118I^:

• : ^i'S43Sii
TOTAL J;- |' :5

3,475.50

A^MYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.
P.O. Box 187, 374 Browning St., Haileybury, Ontario

(705)672-3107
POJ1KO

5 1990

P.O. Cox IB7. Hai

PLEASE RETl'i :
WITH Y. '

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

-•..-E 

' AID

, "

5.50

JRIES LTD
rioPOJIKO

;ON

12

C^ i Lit ci f .1 G o j d M i n e s In o. 
I"'. O . Bo x 5 4 
W.iu.i , On l ,t r i 11 
P t.) S J. K (J

'STATEMENT DATE .ACCOUNT NO.
11-30-90 12

AMOUNT

DATE PAID CHEQUE HO. AMOUNT
IF PAYING BY 

CHECK INDI'.'li

\ 0 -26-90
11 -J 4-90
1. 1-16- 90
1 1 -30- 9 0

AGE

AMOUNT

^IffifflbffiiM&tflBBfflBiS^^
35487
3 5 5 4 5 
35559
3 5 6 0 2

Invoice
Invoice 
Invoice
Invoice

Current 31-60 Over 60

1 , 020.00 111.00 0.00

111*00,
- ;9247oa:

1 * '",-'' '-' ' ' ""i' '

-, ,\ r ,--:.. . ' ,~. ". ,'-. '

1,131.00

35487
35545
35559
3560?



BELL-WHITE f \LYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD,
P.O. Box 187, 374 Browning St., Haiieybury, Ontario POJ 1KO

{705)672-3107

VS^ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD 
PO. Box 187. Haiieybury. Onuno POJ IKO

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION 
WITH YOURPAYMrN i

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 12-21-90

' -^ .̂Uljuii^^

Citadel Gold Mines Inc. 
P. O. Box 54 
Wawa, Ontario 
POS IKO

DATE PAID CHEQUE NO.

^^^^^^^f STATEMENT DATE l V , ACCOUNT NO, ^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^H
AMOUNI'ICMirrED

JO

12-21-90 12

AMnilMT
IF PAYING BY INVOICE; - 1 LEASE 

CHECK INDIVIDUAL INVOICES PAID

RIPTION J i ; AMOUNTS.!'-; J :.;V . BAUNCE ( W INVOICE NO. Sf'''^'AMft\}BGpMgll5l

: r 31-60 Over 60

113.00 0.00

111.00
924.00
78.00
18.00

'. .\.'.' .' - •'.-, '- ', : ,' ••"-1.-"- '
•- - - . ,-.}-'.- - .-' '- .v - " ' ••-- "'•.'•.

TOTAL

1,131.00

\LYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.

35487
35545
35559
35602

iBIDug

111.00
9.'-! .00

7 0.00
•;. o . o o

1C ''Ai.

1 , ]. 3 1 . 0 0

BELL-WHUE
\KTANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD

P.O.Box187, 374 Browning St., Haiieybury, Ontario POJ 1KO
(705)672-3107

. RECEIVED KB

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

PO Bon 187, Haiieybury. Omanof'OJ IKO

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION 
WITH YOUR PAYMENT

STATEMENT OAT6i;

01-31-91 12

Citadel Gold Mines Inc. 
P. O. Box 54 
Wawa, Ontario 
POS IKO

STATEMENT DATE l 'ACCOUNT NO.

01 -31-9p. 12
AMOUNT REMITTED

DATE PAID

1IIANnSATFTION

CHEQUE NO.

INVOICE NO. DESCRIPTION

11-30-90 35602 Invoice

0.00 0.00

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

^' 6 0

18.00

BALANCE

18.00

IF PAYING BY INVOICE - PLEASE 
CHECK INDIVIDUAL INVOICES PAID

INVOICE NO. l AMOUNT DUE

35602 18.00

TOTAL'''i-

! 8 . O O



12!29 S 705! 672 5843 BELL WHITE

BELL - WHITE ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES LTD.
P.O. BOX 187 HAILEYBURY. ONTARIO TEL: ( 7O5) 67Z-3107

POJ I KO

Citadel Gold Mines, Inc. 
Wawa Mine Office 
P.O. Box 54 
WAWA, Ontario 
POS IKO

The following invoices have been paid in full per cheque #1177.

35325
35436
35340
35273
35385

Best Regards,

John Grignon 
Manager



i Ministry of
Northern Development 

Mines

Report of Work
(Geophysical, Geological, 
Geochemical and Expenditures)

Mining Act

Instructions: — Please type or print.
— If number of mining claims traversed

exceeds space on this form, attach a list.
Note: — Only days credits calculated in the

"Expenditures" section may be entered
in the "Expend. Days Cr." columns.

— Do not use shaded areas below.

Credits Requested per Each Claim in Columns at right
Special Provisions

For first survey:
Enter 40 days. (This 
includes line cutting)

For each additional survey: 
using the same grid:

Enter 20 days (for each)

Man Days

Complete reverse side 
and enter total (s) here

Airborne Credits

Note: Special provisions 
credits do not apply 
to Airborne Surveys.

Geophysical 

- Electromagnetic 

- Magnetometer 

- Radiometric 

- Other 

Geological 

Geochemical

Geophysical 

- Electromagnetic 

- Magnetometer 

' Radiometric 

- Other r^
Geological W 

Geochemical \ ^-

O/
Electromagnetic l 

Magnetometer l 

Radiometric l

Days per 
Claim

Days per 
Claim--5
}
Dft^s par 
Claim

-A

Expenditures (excludes power stripping)/

Mining Claims Traversec-XList in numerical sequence)

Type of Work Performed

W G,
Performed on Claim(s)

2

Calculation of Expenditure Days Credits 

Total Expenditures
Total 

Days Credits

Instructions j
Total Days Credits may be apportioned at the claim holder's 
choice. Enter number of ddys credits per claim selected
in columns at right. j

TE. MARIE MINING WISION

Total number of mining 
claims covered by this 
report of work.

Date y' Recorded Holder or Agent (Signature)

y
Date Approved as Recorded Branch Director

Certification Verifying RyerWt of Work
1 hereby certify that 1 have a personal and intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work 
or witnessed same during and/or after its completion and the annexed report is true.

Name and Postal Address of Person Certifying

J^ s?
k)ftu)/} D/JT fid 5 ' /^d

Date Certified

y
Certified^ (Slgnafrfft) S/

1362 (85/12)



Assessment Work Breakdown

Man Days are based on eight (8) hour Technical or Line-cutting days. Technical days include work performed by 
consultants, draftsmen, etc..

Type of Survey

Technical Days 
Credits

Line-cutting 
Days Total Credits

Days per 
Claim

+

X 7

X 7

X 7



Ministry of
Northern Development
and Mines

"DOCUMENT N
Ontario

Report of Work

Type of Work

•l Report of Work A 
Mining Act (Expenditures, Subsection 77(19^

41N15NEaai7 2.13989 MCMURRAY
900

'erformed

g
Mining Division

^f/r?
Township -cfrAw

Recorded Holder

(L t T* b (Ti~ (j 2 z. 6
Prospector's Licence No.

Address Telephone No.

Work Performed By

Name and Address of Author (of Submission)

6 {f/* fa* 13^ i far A?5 JK.O
Date When Work was Performed

All the work was performed on Mining Claim(s): 
Indicate no. of days performed on each claim. 
'See Note No. 1 on reverse side________

Mining Cwm No. of Days

^\i-2
Mining Claim No. of Days Mining Claim

f 577971 X./
No. of Days Mining Claim No. of Days

Mining Claim No. of Days Mining Claim No. of Days Mining Claim No. of Days Mining Claim No. of Days Mining Claim No. of Days Mining Claim No. of Days

Mining Claim No. ol Days Mining Claim No. ol Days Mining Claim No. ol Days Mining Claim No. of Days Mining Claim No. ol Days Mining Claim No. of Days

Instructions
Total days credits may be distributed at claim 
holder's choice. Enter number of days credits per 
claim in the expenditure days credit column 
(below)._______ ——^—^—-——.——

Calculation of Expenditure Days Credits 
Total Expenditures______

Total 
Days Credits

Total Number of Mining Claims Covered 
by this Report of Work

Mining Claims (List in numerical sequence). If space is Insufficient, attach schedules with required information
Mining Claim

Prefix

fZ/rf

l

l

V

5*S)1

Number

337716"
33771L
537717
^377?Z
337711

Expend. 
Days Cr.

/T7-?
-t^-

-#~

r#*

-#~

Mining Claim
Prefix

Total Number of Days Performed

Number

——— -R-E

J-ii"-^;.

Expend. 
Days Cr.

C ; .'

,f.t\f) f

- --.. .-'1

Mining Claim
Prefix

H D

7901

—— ,.

Number

E D

..- —
Total Number of Days Claimed

/i- f
Certification of Beneficial Interest *See Note No. 2 on reverse side

1 hereby certify that, at the time the work was performed, the claims covered in this report 
of work were recorded in the current recorded holder's name or held under a beneficial interest 
by the current recorded holder.

i

Expend. 
Days Cr.

Mining Claim
Prefix

r" /i-t* '

•/•a 44

y m

Number

4. y- T M
*5L /O *

i '

RECEIVEDr

Expend. 
Days Cr.

1*9-

Total Number of Dayf^AR (3a4ed199Vuture Date

^s
Date — ^

MININb LM^UO^fcOiiuiM
Recorded Holder or Agcftt (Signrfire)

Certification Verifying Report of Work -j
l hereby certify that l have a personal and intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work or witnessed same 
during and/or after its completion and the annexed report is true.
Name and Address of Person Certifying

er h
Telephone No.

For Office Use Only
Total Days 

Cr. Recorded
Date Recorded

ILL s l q l ,
Date (Approved as Recorded

Mining Rec c^
^ovinpiaLMa

ifirtf
anager. Mining Lands

"ZlFtt f/

AM

RECEIVED

5-MAR 1991 pM
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INFORMATION THAT 
ARS ON THIS MAP

BEEN COMPILED 
A VARIOUS SOURCES,
ACCURACY IS NOT 

MANTEEO. THOSE 
ING TO STAKE MIN- 
;LAIMS SHOULD CON-

WITH THE MINING. 
inn-En, MINISTRY OF
I'HEflN DEVELOP- 

l AMD MINES, rOHAD- 
'NAL INFORMATION 
HE STATUS OP THE 
S SHOWN HEimON.
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CHABANEL TP,

(M.1548)
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&S; 4*.V.M ""i l' 1.:;.•'••"v" h if
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®'3 •VZ-KZ \---~
^f^^**^
V;M \V'JM \ \ 3SM :

1096168 11096171 '09617*.

S*--LZ©, M;, 9 tg^-IJ?
f^W.lT'iMV^Vi"11 * "•*- ^V; ' iM '^-iC.-^y ito. " uj --©p^-g u np ^j
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it4l08l /l "1IOM. -'5259 '

NAVEAU TP
i ' '

MJ546)41N15NE0017 2.13989 MCMURRAY

TOWNSHIP OF

A4MURRAY
(TP. 29 R; 23)

DISTRICT OF 
ALGOMA

SAULT STE. MARIE - "
MINING DIVISION 

SCALE: 1-INCH-4O CHAINS

LEGEJND

.PATENTED LAND 
CROWN LAND SALE
LEASES r
LOCATED LAND ! - t
LICENSE Of OCCUPATION
MINING RIGHTS ONLY ' '
SURFACE RIGHTS ONLY
ROADS
IMPROVED ROADS
KING'S H IGHWAYS ' .
RAILWAYS , ;\
POWER LINES .
MARSH OR MUSKEG
MINES ' . - ' i ; - .
CANCELLED . 
PATENTED tor S R O.

or ©

. c.s.
0 (D 

loc-
' LO. 
M R. O. 
S.R.O.

f
C;

,, if i't HL.IC '''-"l 'l*.-' li. Ml 7, ;U ""i HIM v i IN ci* '-L i/.!*, ''l'

MOTP'Q.1N ' I-" 0 ^- b** r**

OtJj70JtOo*S*J ^ML j^^, ji-^5 / /t# .

400 SURFACE RIGHTS RESERVATION 
AROUND 'ALL LAKES AND .RIVERS.
THIS TOWSHIP UNDER SUBDIVISION 
CONTROL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF 
THE TOWNSHIP '.OF MICHIPICOTEN,
R^fer lo Twp. By-^Low 18-59 File:l6756!.

MINING CLAIMS SSM 10524,25,26,27, 
. SSM IftJV8 ' 29,30,31, 

' SSrvi l6.^2 ft. 33 
ARE PATENTED SURFACE RIGHTS ONl \ 
'WITHDRAWN FROM STAKING File H" 1 ;, i

L.O 3826 COVERS TELEPHONE tit 
FROM WAWA S I A FOLLOWING THT 
MINES ROAD ____ _____ ̂  ,p

AREAS WITHDRAWN FROM r:SPf\'

S.R.-SUHFAC6 R IGHTS

Or d tt No.

-W- i /a
o v/16

M.p -

Dal* Di wi

(g) PERMIT

t*-* * l* l ** l)

PLAN NO M ) fl v i , i Y .

Ministik of 
Natural *- ^
Resources B raiu.h

J r 1.' . 'id r 'l

Ontario
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